

**M/s Dev Bhoomi Advaita Heart Institute v.
State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.17381 of 2025**

07.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents -State.

Issue notice. Mr. Rajat Chauhan, learned Assistant Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, if any, within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.26688 of 2025

No order at this stage. Application stands disposed of accordingly.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 07, 2025
(*Vinod*)